

Minister
Representing:
Portfolio: Environment
Year: 2000
Parliament: 35
Session Number: 4
Chamber: Council

Question No: 63

Question Date: 08/15/2000
Answer Date: 08/15/2000
Question Type: Question Without Notice
Asked By: Hon GIZ WATSON
Tabled Paper
No:

Question & Answer:

Greenhouse Gas Emissions, Burrup Peninsula Project

63. Hon GIZ WATSON to the Attorney General representing the Minister for the Environment:

With reference to my question asked on Thursday, 10 August about the proposed gas to synthetic hydrocarbons plant in the Burrup peninsula, I thank the minister for tabling the documents. As a result, what is the total tonnage of greenhouse gas emissions from this project as a per annum percentage of the current total per annum emissions from Western Australia?

Hon PETER FOSS replied:

Due to limited time, I request that the member place the question on notice.